



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.647/2018

Girish Rameschandra Malani Vs. Reserve Bank of India & Another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. C.M. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent no.1

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to examine the relevant legal provisions applicable in the present matter. The prayer is considered and allowed.
2. List the petition on 17th March, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)