



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 647/2018

Girish Rameshchandra Malani

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India through its General Manager and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. C.M. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.M. Bhangde, Advocate for Respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Hulke, AGP for Respondent No.3

**CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 17th MARCH, 2026

1. Leave to amend the petition is granted to the petitioner. The petitioner shall forthwith carry out the necessary amendment by impleading Police Station, Mahur, through its Police Station Officer, Tahsil Mahur, District Nanded, in the cause title.

2. Issue notice to respondent No. 3, returnable on 1st April, 2026.

3. Mr. S.S. Hulke, learned Assistant Government Pleader, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 3.

4. List the petition for further consideration on 1st April, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)